

ASX Announcement

18 August 2015

Company Announcements Office ASX Limited

Appendix 3Y – Share Transaction by DMP – 105 Ltd

The first attached Appendix 3Y refers to the recent sale by DMP – 105 Ltd ("DMP – 105" or the "Company") of 250,000 shares, where MIG Director Mr Dmitry Levit is a Director. DMP – 105 is wholly owned by Digital Media Partners, where Mr Levit acts on behalf of the Limited Partnerships General Partner.

The sale of the shares by DMP – 105 was undertaken by the Company as part of a mandate from its investment fund. The DMP Fund has entered the last third of its lifetime and a liquidation of a minor portion of shares for each of the fund's investments is required, which includes its investment in MIG.

DMP – 105 acquired the shares in 2012/2013 by private equity purchase of Mig33 securities pre ASX listing. DMP – 105 continues to hold 10,990,174 shares and supports its investment in MIG.

Michael Higginson Company Secretary

About migme Limited

migme Limited (ASX: MIG | WKN: A117AB) is a global digital media company focused on emerging markets. We deliver social entertainment services through mobile apps migme and LoveByte, and artist management website alivenotdead. The Company is listed and registered in Australia. Headquarters are in Singapore with offices in Malaysia, Indonesia, Taiwan and Hong Kong. For more information, please visit http://company.mig.me

Appendix 3Y Change of Director's Interest

Notice: Information or documents not available now must be given to ASX as soon as available. Information and documents given to ASX become ASX's property and may be made public.

Name of entity: migme Limited	
ABN: 43 059 457 279	

We (the entity) give ASX the following information under listing rule 3.19A.2 and as agent for the director for the purposes of section 205G of the Corporations Act.

	Name of Director	Dmitry Levit
Date of last notice		8 August 2014

Part 1 - Change of director's relevant interests in securities

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (i) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Direct or indirect interest	Indirect
Nature of indirect interest (including registered holder) Note: Provide details of the circumstances giving rise to the relevant interest.	DMP-105 Ltd is a company fully owned and controlled by Digital Media Partners, LP. Mr Levit acts on behalf of the Limited Partnership's General Partner, Digital Media Partners Ltd, and is the Director of DMP-105 Ltd.
Date of change	14.August 2015
No. of securities held prior to change	11,240,174
Class	fully paid ordinary shares
Number acquired	0
Number disposed	250,000
Value/Consideration Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and estimated valuation	A\$312,500 (gross)
No. of securities held after change	10,990,174
Nature of change Example: on-market trade, off-market trade, exercise of options, issue of securities under dividend reinvestment plan, participation in buy-back	On market trade

Part 2 – Change of director's interests in contracts

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (ii) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Detail of contract	Not applicable
Nature of interest	Not applicable
Name of registered holder (if issued securities)	Not applicable
Date of change	Not applicable
No. and class of securities to which interest related prior to change Note: Details are only required for a contract in relation to which the interest has changed	Not applicable
Interest acquired	Not applicable
Interest disposed	Not applicable
Value/Consideration Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and an estimated valuation	Not applicable
Interest after change	Not applicable

Part 3 - +Closed period

Were the interests in the securities or contracts detailed above traded during a ⁺ closed period where prior written clearance was required?	No
If so, was prior written clearance provided to allow the trade to proceed during this period?	Not applicable
If prior written clearance was provided, on what date was this provided?	Not applicable

Appendix 3Y Change of Director's Interest Notice

Information or documents not available now must be given to ASX as soon as available. Information and documents given to ASX become ASX's property and may be made public.

Introduced 30/09/01 Amended 01/01/11

Name of entity migme Limited	
ABN 45 059 457 279	

We (the entity) give ASX the following information under listing rule 3.19A.2 and as agent for the director for the purposes of section 205G of the Corporations Act.

Name of	Director	Howard Dawson
Date of last notice		30 April 2015

Part 1 - Change of director's relevant interests in securities

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (i) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Direct or indirect interest	Direct
Nature of indirect interest (including registered holder) Note: Provide details of the circumstances giving rise to the relevant interest.	
Date of change	14 August 2015
No. of securities held prior to change	1,247,160
Class	Ordinary, fully paid
Number acquired	Nil
Number disposed	150,000
Value/Consideration Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and estimated valuation	\$187,500 (gross)
No. of securities held after change	1,097,160
Nature of change Example: on-market trade, off-market trade, exercise of options, issue of securities under dividend reinvestment plan, participation in buy-back	On Market Trade

Part 2 – Change of director's interests in contracts

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (ii) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Detail of contract	Not Applicable
Nature of interest	Not Applicable
Name of registered holder (if issued securities)	Not Applicable
Date of change	Not Applicable
No. and class of securities to which interest related prior to change Note: Details are only required for a contract in relation to which the interest has changed	Not Applicable
Interest acquired	Not Applicable
Interest disposed	Not Applicable
Value/Consideration Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and an estimated valuation	Not Applicable
Interest after change	Not Applicable

Part 3 - +Closed period

Were the interests in the securities or contracts detailed above traded during a ⁺ closed period where prior written clearance was	No
required? If so, was prior written clearance provided to allow the trade to proceed during this period?	Not Applicable
If prior written clearance was provided, on what date was this provided?	Not Applicable